13770: Share of people, by region, contents, satisfaction and year, 2020-2025

18 Nordland - Share of people with low

Nordlannda

55 Troms -
Romsa -
Tromssa

satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with medium
satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with high
satisfaction (percentage)

Average score for satisfaction
(scale 0-10)

Number of persons who
responded

Share of people with low
satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with medium
satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with high
satisfaction (percentage)

Average score for satisfaction
(scale 0-10)

Number of persons who
responded

Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives

2020
239
33,5
21,0
15,5
26,5
33,6

49,0
47,2
39,7
32,6
38,2
41,9

27,1
19,3
39,4
51,9
353
24,5

7,0
6,3
7,4
8,0
7,1
6,4

767
766
764
767
765
767

2021
26,5
35,4
25,7
14,0
25,4
31,9

49,8
51,9
42,7
36,3
38,3
43,5

23,7
12,7
31,6
49,7
36,3
24,6

6,9
6,2
6,9
79
7,2
6,4

730
730
730
730
729
728

2022
29,1
38,0
27,2
18,5
27,6
36,3

49,4
48,5
42,5
38,5
41,6
42,8

21,5
13,5
30,4
43,0
30,7
20,9

6,7
6,0
7,0
7,6
6,9
6,2

646
646
646
644
645
646

2023
27,7
40,9
25,5
15,0
259
39,0

49,2
45,5
42,3
37,2
41,4
37,7

23,1
13,6
32,2
47,7
32,7
23,4

6,7
59
7,0
79
7,0
6,0

764
762
760
762
761
763

2024
21,9
38,3
26,5
13,9
253
34,5

54,4
46,7
40,0
39,6
41,5
44,0

23,6
15,0
334
46,6
332
21,5

7,0
6,0
7,0
79
7,0
6,3

716
716
716
715
715
716

23,9
34,5
26,8
16,9
34,5
343

54,9
49,3
40,7
40,1
38,0
42,7

21,2
16,1
32,5
43,0
27,5
23,0

6,9
6,2
7,0
7,7
6,5
6,2

531
530
531
531

2025
22,0
36,3
28,0
16,8
32,8
37,1
23,0
513
50,4
393
36,1
39,0
39,6
459
26,7
13,3
32,8
47,0
28,2
232
31,1

7,0
6,1
6,9
79
6,7
6,2
72
788
787
786
787
784
788
788
24,4
38,0
27,6
16,7
31,6
36,5
20,9
55,2
483
454
422
40,8
45,6
46,3
20,3
13,6
27,1
41,1
27,6
17,9
32,8
6.8
6,0
6.8
7,7
6.8
6,1
73
551
549
550
550



56 Finnmark -

Finnmarku -
Finmarkku

54 Troms og
Finnmark -
Romsa ja
Finnmarku
(2020-2023)

Share of people with low
satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with medium
satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with high
satisfaction (percentage)

Average score for satisfaction
(scale 0-10)

Number of persons who
responded

Share of people with low
satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with medium
satisfaction (percentage)

Share of people with high
satisfaction (percentage)

Average score for satisfaction
(scale 0-10)

Number of persons who
responded

Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives
Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends
Life all in all

Physical health

Mental health

The place one lives

25,1
332
21,8
18,6
27,0
37,5

49,5
47,7
43,6
35,8
40,5
38,8

254
19,1
34,6
45,6
32,5
23,7

7,0
6,4
72
7,6
7,0
6,2

783
783
781
783

27,9
32,7
25,5
15,6
252
33,9

51,7
52,6
39,4
37,0
39,8
422

20,3
14,7
35,1
475
35,0
23,9

6,7
6,3
7.1
7.8
72
6,3

728
728
728
728

26,3
34,5
25,6
15,7
30,2
334

532
47,8
40,3
37,4
40,7
41,6

20,4
17,7
34,1
46,9
29,0
25,0

6,7
6,3
7,0
7,9
6,8
6,3

665
665
665
663

252
38,1
29,8
16,7
30,7
38,5

50,0
46,0
37,8
39,6
39,0
36,5

24,8
15,9
32,4
437
30,3
25,1

6,9
6,1
6,8
7,7
6,8
6,2

745
744
743
746

530
529

29,5
42,1
29,7
21,8
29,2
38,2

453
41,7
332
38,2
442
42,0

25,2
16,2
37,1
40,0
26,6
19,8

6,9
59
7,0
73
6,6
6,0

201
201
201
201
201
201

551
551
551
24,6
36,5
273
24,0
233
36,7
19,9
50,1
50,3
40,0
30,8
447
41,7
41,6
253
13,2
32,7
45,2
32,1
21,7
38,5
6,9
59
6,9
7,6
7,2
6,0
7,5
213
213
212
213
212
213
213



Leisure time available
Financial situation
Relationship with friends

783
783

728
728

665
665

745
746

. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.

region:

Nordland - Nordlannda: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.

Updated: 20251030 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units:

Share of people with low satisfaction (percentage): per cent
Share of people with medium satisfaction (percentage): per cent
Share of people with high satisfaction (percentage): per cent
Average score for satisfaction (scale 0-10): score

Number of persons who responded: persons

Data type:

Share of people with low satisfaction (percentage): Average
Share of people with medium satisfaction (percentage): Average
Share of people with high satisfaction (percentage): Average
Average score for satisfaction (scale 0-10): Average

Number of persons who responded: Stock

Reference period: Data collection in March



